Rupert United Methodist Church

605 H St.—PO Box 804
Rupert, ID 83350
rumc@pmt.org 208-436-3354

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6
Food Pantry Sermon Study Food Pantry IFB Food Delivery
11 am-1 pm Group 10:45 am 11 am-1 pm AM
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Advent Study Food Pantry Sermon Study Food Pantry Bell Choir 6:30 pm | Fill Christmas Distribute
Sunday School 11 am-1 pm Group 10:45 am 11 am-1 pm Chancel Choir Food Boxes 2 pm | Christmas Food
9:45 am Autumn Haven SPRC 5:00 pm 7:30 pm Boxes 9-11 am
Service 11 am 6:30 pm
14 15 16 IFB Food 17 18 19 20
Advent Study Food Pantry Delivery AM Food Pantry Bell Choir 6:30 pm Newsletter Info
Sunday School 11 am-1 pm Sermon Study Group | 11 am-1 pm Chancel Choir Due
9:45 am AF Sharps 7 pm 10:45 am _ Leadership Board | 7:30 pm
Service 11 am Tea Following :’)vn‘:rsmp Team 6:30 | 4.30 pm
21 Advent Study 22 23 24 25 26 27
Sunday School Food Pantry Christmas Eve Christmas Day
9:45 am 11 am-1 pm Office and Food
Service 11 am Pantry Closed
E(‘)T:Liiyé.a&ypm Christmas Eve
Caroling Party to V\.Iorshlp Service
follow potluck 5:00 pm
28 29 30 31
Sunday School Food Pantry New Year’s Eve
9:45 am 11 am-1 pm Office and Food

Service 11 am

Pantry Closed




IS YOUR BIRTHDAY OR ANNIVERSARY MISSING FROM THE CHURCH CALENDAR?

If it is missing please contact the church office to get this updated. We want to recognize and capture all the special days. Thank

you to those who have corrected missing or erroneous information.

ES
Birthdays
& Anniversaries

12/01
12/01
12/02
12/02
12/03
12/05
12/06
12/08
12/08
12/11
12/16
12/16
12/16
1217
12/23
12/27
12/28
12/29

*

Linda Gregersen

Jacob Pease

Albert and Nicole Pittman Il (A)
John Newman

Peggy Hess

Robby Newman

Barbara Rodgers

Gara Cook

Jeff Hare

Juanita Wiedenheft

Dawn Cook

Cynthia Freeman

Donna Johnson

John Head

Britton Bell

Kevin and Heather Yelton (A)
Lynn and Jeanne Ketterling (A)
Dan and Cathy Jarolimek (A)

Worship Stewards

Sunday Dec. 7, 2025
Liturgist: Tully Irving
Ushers: Brian and Irene Williams

Sunday Dec. 14, 2025
Liturgist: Cheryl Juntunen
Ushers: Tim and Linda Gregersen

Sunday Dec. 21, 2025
Liturgist: Gara Cook
Ushers: Britton and Cassidy Bell

Wednesday Dec. 24, 2025
Liturgist: Richard Jones

& Barbara Noss
Ushers: Brian and Irene Williams

Sunday, Dec. 28, 2025
Liturgist: Sara Somsen-Fowler
Ushers: Clint and Leslie Kerr

Families in the Prayer Light
Sunday, Dec. 7, 2025

Don and Juanita Wiedenheft
902 7th St.
Rupert, ID 83350

Tamara Wilkensen
724 13th Street
Rupert, ID 83350

Families in the Prayer Light

Sunday, Dec. 14, 2025
Brian and Irene Williams
331 E Baseline Rd
Rupert, ID 83350

Greg and Jody Williams
709 B St.
Rupert, ID 83350

Sunday, Dec. 21, 2025
Josh Williams

16200 County Rd 52
Syracuse, IN 46567

Patrick and Stephanie Williams
and Family

11308 Concord River Way

Nampa, ID 83686

Sunday, Dec. 28, 2025
Wayne Wilske

3201 Plumas St., Apt #150
Reno, NV 89509

Kevin, Heather and Joey Yelton
2924 Fish Hatchery Road
American Falls, ID 83211



