

2025

Rupert United Methodist Church 605 H St.—PO Box 804 Rupert, ID 83350 rumc@pmt.org 208-436-3354

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm	2 Sermon Study Group 10:45 am	3 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm	4	5 IFB Food Delivery AM	6
7 Advent Study Sunday School 9:45 am Service 11 am	8 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm Autumn Haven 6:30 pm	9 Sermon Study Group 10:45 am SPRC 5:00 pm	10 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm	11 Bell Choir 6:30 pm Chancel Choir 7:30 pm	12 Fill Christmas Food Boxes 2 pm	13 Distribute Christmas Food Boxes 9-11 am
14 Advent Study Sunday School 9:45 am Service 11 am	15 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm AF Sharps 7 pm Tea Following	16 IFB Food Delivery AM Sermon Study Group 10:45 am Worship Team 6:30 pm	17 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm Leadership Board 4:30 pm	18 Bell Choir 6:30 pm Chancel Choir 7:30 pm	19	20 Newsletter Info Due
21 Advent Study Sunday School 9:45 am Service 11 am Birthday Party Potluck 12:00 pm Caroling Party to follow potluck	22 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm	23	24 Christmas Eve Office and Food Pantry Closed Christmas Eve Worship Service 5:00 pm	25 Christmas Day	26	27
28 Sunday School 9:45 am Service 11 am	29 Food Pantry 11 am-1 pm	30	31 New Year's Eve Office and Food Pantry Closed			

IS YOUR BIRTHDAY OR ANNIVERSARY MISSING FROM THE CHURCH CALENDAR?

If it is missing please contact the church office to get this updated. We want to recognize and capture all the special days. Thank you to those who have corrected missing or erroneous information.



12/01	Linda Gregersen
12/01	Jacob Pease
12/02	Albert and Nicole Pittman II (A)
12/02	John Newman
12/03	Peggy Hess
12/05	Robby Newman
12/06	Barbara Rodgers
12/08	Gara Cook
12/08	Jeff Hare
12/11	Juanita Wiedenheft
12/16	Dawn Cook
12/16	Cynthia Freeman
12/16	Donna Johnson
12/17	John Head
12/23	Britton Bell

Kevin and Heather Yelton (A)

Dan and Cathy Jarolimek (A)

Lynn and Jeanne Ketterling (A)

12/27

12/28

12/29

Worship Stewards

Sunday Dec. 7, 2025
Liturgist: Tully Irving

Ushers: Brian and Irene Williams

Sunday Dec. 14, 2025 Liturgist: Cheryl Juntunen

Ushers: Tim and Linda Gregersen

Sunday Dec. 21, 2025 Liturgist: Gara Cook

Ushers: Britton and Cassidy Bell

Wednesday Dec. 24, 2025

Liturgist: Richard Jones & Barbara Noss

Ushers: Brian and Irene Williams

Sunday, Dec. 28, 2025

Liturgist: Sara Somsen-Fowler Ushers: Clint and Leslie Kerr

Families in the Prayer Light

Sunday, Dec. 7, 2025

Don and Juanita Wiedenheft

902 7th St.

Rupert, ID 83350

Tamara Wilkensen 724 13th Street Rupert, ID 83350

Families in the Prayer Light

Sunday, Dec. 14, 2025
Brian and Irene Williams
331 E Baseline Rd
Rupert, ID 83350

Greg and Jody Williams 709 B St. Rupert, ID 83350

Sunday, Dec. 21, 2025 Josh Williams 16200 County Rd 52 Syracuse, IN 46567

Patrick and Stephanie Williams and Family 11308 Concord River Way Nampa, ID 83686

Sunday, Dec. 28, 2025 Wayne Wilske 3201 Plumas St., Apt #150 Reno, NV 89509

Kevin, Heather and Joey Yelton 2924 Fish Hatchery Road American Falls, ID 83211